SY 2024-2025 CTE Program Fees

Proposed - March 2024

New Horizons CTE Program Fee Listing 2024-2025

Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Auto Body Technology | Workbook $20.00
Kit $65.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $102.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Auto Body Technology Il Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $17.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Auto Technology | Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $17.00 Decrease (- $30)
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Auto Technology Il Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $17.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Construction | & II Student Organization Fee $17.00
Coveralls $50.00
Total Cost $67.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Construction Il Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $17.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
CISCO Networking/Cybersecurity Academy Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $35.00
Total Cost $52.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Computer Programming Applications &
Gaming and Advanced Programming Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $35.00
Total Cost $52.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Cybersecurity Operations Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $30.00
$47.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Cybersecurity Systems Technology | Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $35.00
Total Cost $52.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Cosmetology | Kit $278.00
Uniform $25.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $320.00 No changes
Program |Fee Description | Cost | Changes from 2023-2024
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Cosmetology Il Nail Kit/Supplies $170.00
Uniform $25.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $212.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Criminal Justice Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform $35.00
Total Cost $52.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Culinary Arts | Student Organization Fee $17.00
Jacket/Pants/ Hat $63.50
- $30 New curriculum that does not require
Total Cost $80.50 workbook
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Culinary Arts Il Jacket/Pants/ Hat $63.50
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $80.50
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Dental Careers | Rental Deposit* $25.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Scrub Jacket $27.00
*Note: Deposit fee is refundable upon return of
equipment Total Cost $69.00 Decrease (- $60)
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Dental Careers Il CPR/BLS Healthcare Provider $60.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
X-Ray Practice Examination $39.00
Total Cost $116.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Early Childhood Education CPR/BLS/First Aid $65.00 Increase $5
Food Handler Card $15.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Scrubs $45.00 Increase $10 change from shirt to scrubs
Total Cost $142.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Electricity and Renewable Energy Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniformed shirt - Flame Resistant $55.00
Total Cost $72.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Emergency Medical | CPR/BLS Healthcare Provider $60.00
Workbook Software $50.00
Uniform Shirt $30.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $157.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Emergency Medical Il Uniform Shirt $30.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $47.00 No changes
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Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Fire Fighter Bloodbourne Pathogens $8.00
Uniform $72.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
CPR/BLS Healthcare Provider $60.00
Total Cost $157.00
**Optional Fee
Fundamentals of Fire Fighting Skills Text $120.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
HVAC 1 & Il Student Organization Fee $17.00
Flame Retardant Shirt $55.00
Total Cost $72.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Virtual Machining & Design Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $40.00 Increase (+ $10)
Total Cost $57.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Marine Service Technology CPR/BLS $60.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $30.00
Total Cost $107.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Mechatronics Student Organization Fee $17.00
Uniform Shirt $40.00 Increase (+$10)
Total Cost $57.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Medical Assistant CPR/BLS Healthcare Provider/HIPAA $70.00 (Increase +$10)
Pin $15.00
Uniform $60.00 Increase (+$10)
Healthcare Kit $70.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $232.00 Decrease (- $60)
*Optional
Lab Jacket $20.00
NHA Certified Phlebotomy Technician
Exam w/ Practice Tests $200.00 New Addition
NHA Certified EKG Technician Exam w/
Practice Tests $200.00 New Addition
CCMA Cert. Exam w/ Practice Tests $230.00
Total Cost w/ optional items $882.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Nurse Aide Pin $10.00
CPR/BLS Healthcare Provider $60.00
Uniform $60.00
Criminal Background Check $20.00
Medical Kit $40.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $207.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Pipefitting/Plumbing Student Organization Fee $17.00

Uniform Shirt - Flame Resistant

$55.00
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| Total Cost | $72.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Pharmacy Technician Scrubs $45.00 Increase $5
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Technician Certification Prep Pack $90.00 Increase $5
CPR/BLS $65.00 Increase $5
Total Cost $217.00
Pay directly to vendor
12 panel drug screen $51.00
Trainee License $20.00
VA Criminal Background Check (18yr +) $15.00
Total Cost $86.00
Grand Total $303.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
PT/OT Aide Student Organization Fee $17.00
CPR/BLS $60.00
Program Shirt $25.00
Anatomy Resource $25.00
Total Cost $127.00 No changes
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Unmanned Aircraft Systems SD Card $30.00 new course 2024-25
Uniform Shirt $35.00
Textbook $12.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $94.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Veterinary Science Scrubs $45.00 Increase $5
Stethoscope $20.00
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $82.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Welding | Supplies/Uniform $125.00 Decrease (- $3)
Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $142.00
*Optional
Rev 24WA Leather Waist Apron $25.00 Increase (+ $1)
Respirator $33.00 Increase (+ $1)
Total Cost w/ option Waist Apron $200.00
Program Fee Description Cost Changes from 2023-2024
Welding Il Student Organization Fee $17.00
Total Cost $17.00 No Changes
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